STATE OF NEW MEXICO CITY OF RIO COMMUNITIES RESOLUTION 2015-26

FY2015 2nd QUARTER FINANCIAL REPORT YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2014

WHEREAS,	the Governing Board in and for the City of Rio Communities, State of New Mexico has developed a budget for fiscal year 2014 – 2015; and
WHEREAS,	the 2nd quarterly report has been reviewed and approved to ensure its accuracy; and
WHEREAS,	the official meetings for the review of said documents were duly advertised in compliance with the State Open Meetings Act; and
WHEREAS,	it is hereby certified that the contents in this report are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and that this report depicts all funds for 2nd quarter FY2015.
NOW THEREF	ORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the governing body of the City of Rio Communities, State of New Mexico hereby approves the 2 nd quarterly report for FY 2015 hereinafter described as Attachment "A" and respectfully requests approval from the Local
	Government Division of the Department of Finance and Administration.
Resolved: In t	Government Division of the Department of Finance and Administration. the Regular Board Session this 20th day of January 2015.
Resolved: In 1	
Resolved: In t	the Regular Board Session this 20th day of January 2015.
Resolved: In t	the Regular Board Session this 20th day of January 2015. City of Rio Communities Governing Body
Resolved: In 1	City of Rio Communities Governing Body Mark Gwinn, Mayor

LaShae Latasa, City Clerk